1
dc1607af
DEMO MANUAL DC1607A
 DESCRIPTION
LTC3675EUFF
7-Channel Confi gurable
High Power PMIC
Demonstration circuit 1607 is a multioutput power supply

in Figure 1 pops up and the WRITE text box background
color changes to red. At this point the user can select
the WRITE text box then the value in the text box and the
LTC3675 control window will update to what was read in
the command register. If the user wishes to update the
part with what was last written to the command register,
then the Write with Stop or Update All buttons may be
selected.
SELECTING COMMAND REGISTERS TO WRITE OR READ
13
dc1607af
DEMO MANUAL DC1607A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
REQUIRED CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:
1 1 C1 CAP, CHIP, X7R, 0.01μF, ±10%, 25V, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71E103KA01D
2 6 C2, C11, C12, C16, C18, C22 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 10μF, ±20%, 6.3V, 0603 TDK, C1608X5R0J106M
3 7 C3, C5, C6, C10, C20, C25, C26 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 22μF, ±20%, 6.3V, 0805 TAIYO YUDEN, JMK212ABJ226MG
4 1 C21 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 0.1μF, ±10%, 16V, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88
5 2 C13, C14 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 2.2μF, ±10%, 10V, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61A22K
6 1 C23 CAP, CHIP, X7R, 4.7μF, ±10%, 50V, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H475KA88
7 10 D1-D10 DIODE, LED, WHITE, SMT, 0603 LITEON, LTW-C191TS5
8 1 D11 DIODE, SCHOTTKY, 40V, 1A, PowerDI 323 DIODES INC, PD3S140
9 4 L1, L2, L5, L6 IND, SMT, 2.2μH, 21mΩ, ±20%, 3.7A, 4.0mm × 4.0mm COILCRAFT, XFL4020-222M
10 1 L3 IND, SMT, 2.2μH, 110mΩ, ±20%, 1.4A, 3.0mm × 3.0mm MagLayers, MLPS3015-2R2N-LT
11 1 L4 IND, CHIP, 2.2μH, 0.8mΩ, ±20%, 1.3A, 2.5mm × 2.0mm MURATA, LQM2HPN2R2MG0
12 1 L7 IND, SMT, 10μH, 184mΩ, ±20%, 4A, 5.2mm × 5.5mm VISHAY, IHLP2020BZER-10RM01
13 1 R2 RES, CHIP, 332k, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402332KFKED
14 1 R3 RES, CHIP, 105k, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402105KFKED
15 2 R4, R7 RES, CHIP, 324k, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402324KFKED
16 2 R6, R8 RES, CHIP, 649k, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402649KFKED
17 1 R10 RES, CHIP, 665k, ±1%, 1/10W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402665KFKED
18 1 R11 RES, CHIP, 309k, ±1%, 1/10W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402309KFKED
19 1 R13 RES, CHIP, 590k, ±1%, 1/10W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402590KFKED
20 5 R14, R16, R19, R21, R24 RES, CHIP, 1k, ±5%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021K00JNED
21 1 R15 RES, CHIP, 475k, ±1%, 1/10W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402475KFKED
22 2 R18, R20 RES, CHIP, 511k, ±1%, 1/10W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402511KFKED
23 1 R23 RES, CHIP, 1.05M, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021M05FKED
24 1 R25 RES, CHIP, 200k, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402200KFKED
25 1 R26 RES, CHIP, 2.00M, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402200MFKED
26 1 R27 RES, CHIP, 42.2k, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040242K2FKED
27 1 R30 RES, CHIP, 20k, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040220K0FKED
28 2 R32, R34 RES, CHIP, 442Ω, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402442RFKED
29 1 U1 7-CHANNEL CONFIGURABLE HIGH POWER PMIC LINEAR TECH., LTC3675EUFF
ADDITIONAL DEMO BOARD CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:
1 1 C7 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 22μF, ±20%, 6.3V, 0805 TAIYO YUDEN, JMK212BJ226MG
2 4 C4, C9, C15, C17 CAP, CHIP, NPO, 10pF, ±5%, 50V, 0402 AVX, 04025A100JAT
3 1 C8 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 0.1μF, ±10%, 16V, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88
4 0 C19, C24, C27, C28 (OPT) CAP, CHIP
5 2 D12, D13 DIODE, LED, RED, SMT, 0603 PANASONIC, LNJ208R8ARA
6 7 R1, R5, R9, R12, R17, R22, R37 RES, CHIP, 20Ω, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040220R0FKED
7 2 R28, R29 RES, CHIP, 0Ω JUMPER, 1/16W,  0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0ED
8 2 R35, R36 RES, CHIP, 5.1k, ±5%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04025K10JNED
9 8 R31, R33, R39-R44 RES, CHIP, 1.00M, ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021M00FKED
10 0 R38, R45-R47 (OPT)
11 1 U2 I2C EEPROM MICROCHIP, 24LC025-I/ST
14